
(Girls H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Sartell-Sauk Rapids (0) at Brainerd-LF (4)
Section 8AA Semifinal,  Tuesday, March 16, 2021

502 Jackson Street
Brainerd, Minnesota 

Arena: Essentia Health Sport Center  Time: 7:06PM - 8:46PM
Official Scorer:  Bill Satre  Attendance: 
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Brainerd-LF
Jack Freeman  Coaches

 Starters
01 Breya Sawyer    So  G
06 Taylor Larson    Sr  D
24 Reagan Aus    Jr  D
22 Josie Kappes    So  F
05 Molly Pohlkamp    So  F
08 Emma Booth    Sr  F

Sartell-Sauk Rapids
Marty Anderson

 Starters
30 Morgan Dorn    Fr  G
11 Anna Lundeen    So  D
25 Morgan Cromwell    Sr  D
28 Kelly Carriere    Jr  F
04 Rachel Wieland    Sr  F
26 Ingrid Buiceag-Arama    Sr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Mercedes Engstrom    Fr  D
04 Brynne Folden    Jr  F
13 Macy Peterson    So  F
15 Peyton LeMieur    Fr  F
16 Kendra Couture    So  D
17 Ashlyn Stroot    Fr  F
20 Molly Hagelie    So  F
21 Avery LeMieur    Jr  F
23 Riah Stroot    Jr  D
26 Lucy Peterson    So  D
27 Hannah Neuwirth    Fr  F
28 Serena White    Sr  F
30 Ericah Folden    8th  G
31 Emily Johnson    So  G

02 Rachel Lindmeier    Sr  D
06 Peyton Sabart    So  D
07 Lauren Wensel    Sr  F
08 Tia Vogt    So  D
12 Chloe Reiter    Jr  F
13 Erika Johnson    Jr  D
15 Alison Andruschak    So  D
17 Taylor Scepaniak    Sr  F
18 Jayden Lommel    Sr  F
20 Brayley Vandenberg    8th  F
22 Bailey Reiter    Sr  F
23 Abby Daniels    Sr  F
32 Bella leen    Sr  F
33 Sadie Herdina    Sr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BLF

SSR

 Shots on Goal

BLF

SSR

5 6 6

2 3 3

9 7 7

11 9 7

 17

 8

 23

 27

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BLF

SSR

 9 

 5 

 0 

 0 

 17 

 5 

 2 

 0 

 12 

 5 

 2 

 0 

 38 

 15 

 4 

 0 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BLF

SSR

 2 4:00 0 0:00  0  0  0 

 0 0:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

BLF- 01 Breya Sawyer  
BLF- 30 Ericah Folden   
BLF- 31 Emily Johnson  
SSR- 30 Morgan Dorn  
SSR- 
SSR- 

3 51:00 5 5 5 5 5 5  15  15

3 51:00 9 9 17 15 12 10  38  34

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  BLF 08 Emma Booth   10:25  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

BLF 06 Taylor Larson Tripping (2) 1 6:28
2 10:25 BLF ES 08 Emma Booth 06 Taylor Larson
2 15:34 BLF ES 06 Taylor Larson 13 Macy Peterson
3 1:32 BLF ES 04 Brynne Folden 02 Mercedes Engstrom
3 5:18 BLF ES 13 Macy Peterson 20 Molly Hagelie

BLF 13 Macy Peterson Interference (2) 3 12:16

 End of Game


